
 
 
RETURN BIDS TO:  
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:Bid Receiving/Réception 
des sousmissions 

Procurement and Contracting Services 
73 Leikin Drive,  
Visitor Center - Building M1 
Mailstop # 15 
Ottawa, ON   K1A 0R2 

Attn: Shannon Plunkett 

Facsimile Number for Amendments: 613.825.0082 

AMENDMENT - INVITATION TO TENDER 

MODIFICATION - APPPEL D’OFFRES 

Tender to:  Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, 
in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to 
herein or attached hereto, the goods, services and construction listed 
herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefore. 

 

Soumission aux:  Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté l Reine du chef 
du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la 
présente et aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction 
énumérés ici sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix  indiqué(s). 

Comments - Commentaries 

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
Facsimile No. - No de télécopieur: 
Telephone No. - no de telephone: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Title-Sujet:  
 
CONSTRUCTION – Sept Iles Detachment 

Solicitation No. - No. de l’invitation 
 
201702621 

 
Date       
 
Aug 22, 2016 

Client Reference No. - No. 
De Référence du Client 

201702621 

Amend No.- No. du modif. 

002 

GETS Reference No. - No. de Référence de SEAG 
201702621 

Solicitation Closes –L’invitation prend fin  
 
at - à    14 :00 ET 
on - le  Aug 30 2016 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 
Destination 

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: 
 
dale.rudderham@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Telephone No. - No de telephone 
 
613.843.5313 

 
Fax No. - No de FAX: 
 
 

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 
Destinations des biens, services et construction: 
 
  

Delivery Required - Livraison 
exigée: 
  

 
Delivery Offered - 
Livraison proposée 
 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of 
Vendor/Firm 
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du 
fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Amendment #2 of Solicitation 201702621 has been issued to distribute the Addendum No.2, and 
respond to Questions PART 1 as follows: 

 

1. Addendum No.1 is attached to posting 

201702621_Addenda1.pdf 

Devis Architecture (F) Addenda A1 -> pp 1 to 115 

Specs Architect (E) Addenda A1 -> pp 116 to 223 

Arch Dessins/Drawings (B) Addenda A1 -> pp 224 to 236 

Devis/Specs (B) Structural Addenda S1 -> pp 237 to 244 

Devis Mecanique (F) Addenda M01 -> pp245 to 345 

Specs Mechanical (E) Addenda M01 -> pp 346 to 381 

Devis Electrique (F) Addenda E1 -> pp 382 to 395 

Specs Electrical (E) Addenda E1 -> pp 396 to 410 

 

2. Questions Part 1 

Q.1 To comply with the reporting date, we checked with DICOM offices for delivery to Ottawa and pick up 

must be made no later than Thursday, August 25th. You understand that we are in remote areas, and 

contractors have until Thursday, August 25, 2016 at 14 h 00 to submit bids to BSDQ. We need to 

analyze and compile everything. Is it possible to file our envelope your Sept-Îles facilities (637 De Quen 

Avenue)? 

A1. No, this is not possible. Our bid receiving office has strict precedures to ensure all bids are received in 

a fair manner. We do not have such an office in Sept Iles. 

 

 Q2. To quote the spec 09 67 00.05 page 5 Item No. 2.3..2 are given, do not correspond with the table A605 

finished, what information we need? 

A2. In the table of A605 finishes, change the types of finishes of walls of premises 504, 506, 508, 510, 512, 

513 for M5. See addendum A01. 

 

Q3. We are missing '' Division 03 '' - 03 20 00 - Concrete Reinforcing that is indicated in the table of 

contents. 



 
 

A3. The section is included in the architectual A01 section of Addendum No.1 

 

Q4. I wonder if the spacing frame in the soles is 150mm or 300mm, see S006 plan. Because it tells us the 

number, but I do not know if it's only in one direction or is the total reinforcement in the sole. 

A4. See Addendum No.1 section S01. 

 

Q5. Drawing A605 requestes sprayed paint (P2), I understand that is applied to the steel bridging, the ceiling 

steel structure will be painted? Will be painted by the structure supplier? If done on site by architecture 

will it be primed at the factory by the manufacturer? 

A5. The structure will be ready in the factory by the manufacturer and will be painted on site. 

 

Q6. Following an overview of the quote submission architecture and structure there are missing sections 

A6. The missing sections have been added, see Addendum No.1  

Sections 08 51 13 and 12 48 60 have been corrected in the table of contents, see addendum No.1 

The headings of Sections 06 10 00 and 04 05 12 have been corrected, see Addendum No.1, section 

A01. 

The sections 08 31 00.01 and 10 44 16.19 are in the mechanical specification as indicated in the table 

of contents. 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

 


